

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
5/29/2018 3:44 PM

No. 35841-1-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Chelan County Superior Court
Cause No. 15-1-00084-6

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

EDWARD LEE JEGLUM,
Defendant/Respondent.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Douglas J. Shae
Chelan County Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew B. Van Winkle WSBA #45219
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Chelan County Prosecuting Attorney's Office
P.O. Box 2596
Wenatchee, Washington 98807-2596
(509) 667-6204

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION -----	1
II. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR -----	2
Issue Presented for Review -----	2
III. FACTS -----	2
IV. ARGUMENT -----	12
A. Issue and standard of review -----	12
B. No clear authority exists governing forfeiture of cash bail -----	13
C. Where existing procedural rules do not govern an issue, trial courts may fashion an appropriate procedure, including setting a matter over until a full evidentiary hearing can be held -----	15
V. CONCLUSION -----	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Dep't of Soc. & Health Servs. v. Zamora</i> , 198 Wn. App. 44, 392 P.3d 1124 (2017) -----	13
<i>In re Marriage of Bralley</i> , 70 Wn. App. 646, 855 P.2d 1174 (1993) -----	13,14
<i>In re Marriage of Vigil</i> , 162 Wn. App. 242, 255 P.3d 850 (2011) -----	13
<i>State v. Barton</i> , 181 Wn.2d 148, 331 P.3d 50 (2014) -----	13
<i>State v. Navarro</i> , No. 28230-9-III (Unpublished 2010)-----	12
<i>State v. Ohm</i> , 145 Wash. 197, 259 P. 382 (1927) -----	19,20
<i>State v. Paul</i> , 95 Wn. App. 775, 976 P.2d 1272 (1999) -----	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Ransom</i> , 34 Wn. App. 819, 664 P.2d 521 (1983)-----	17
<i>Storedahl Props., LLC v. Clark County</i> , 143 Wn. App. 489, 178 P.3d 377 (2008) -----	12,13
<u>Statutes</u>	<u>Page</u>
RCW 2.28.150-----	15,19,20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (con't)

<u>Statutes</u>	<u>Page</u>
RCW 10.19-----	14
RCW 10.19.140 -----	18,19
United States Constitution, Eighth Amendment -----	14
Washington State Constitution, Article I § 14-----	14
Washington State Constitution, Article I § 20-----	13,14
 <u>Rules</u>	 <u>Page</u>
CrR 3.2 -----	14
 <u>Other</u>	 <u>Page</u>
8 C.J.S. <i>Bail</i> § 88, at 109 (1988) -----	13
